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Dear Dr Url, 
 
IARC Monographs on the Evaluation of Carcinogenic Risks to Humans 
 
Thank you for your letter of the 9 February 2016. 
 
The Agency is looking forward to further face-to-face discussions concerning our respective 
glyphosate evaluations on 2 March 2016 at the conference in the European Parliament, as 
requested by its Committee on the Environment, Public Health and Food Safety. The previous 
event in the European Parliament, on 1 December 2015, was helpful in identifying the 
differences in process and in the scientific evaluations made by our respective experts. IARC is 
committed to such open, transparent debate. 
 
In respect to a bilateral meeting between IARC and EFSA, to date and in relation to your letter 
of 9 February, I note that the corrections of misleading statements on the EFSA website about 
the IARC Monographs and the glyphosate evaluation, which would allow us to meet and to have 
an open scientific discussion, have not been made. 
 
In regard to future IARC Monographs, I confirm my invitation to EFSA to attend any evaluations 
of interest in the capacity of Representatives. This should also help ensure that information 
exchange is facilitated in these important areas of public health. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Christopher P. Wild, PhD 
Director 
 
cc: 

Dr Vytenis Andriukaitis, European Commissioner for Health and Food Safety 
(vytenis.andriukaitis@ec.europa.eu) 

Mr Phil Hogan, European Commissioner for Agriculture and Rural Development 
(phil.hogan@ec.europa.eu) …/… 
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Mr Xavier Prats Monné, Director-General for Health and Food Safety, EC (xavier.prats-
monne@ec.europa.eu) 

Dr Ladislav Miko, Deputy Director-General for Food Safety, EC (ladislav.miko@ec.europa.eu) 
Dr Giovanni La Via, Chair, European Parliament Committee on the Environment, Public Health 

and Food Safety (ENVI) (giovanni.lavia@europarl.europa.eu) 

Mr Christian Schmidt, German Federal Minister of Food and Agriculture (poststelle@bmel.bund.de)  
Dr Helmut Tschiersky, President, German Federal Office of Consumer Protection and Food Safety 

(helmut.tschiersky@bvl.bund.de; poststelle@bvl.bund.de) 
Dr Andreas Hensel, President, German Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (leitung@brf.bund.de; 

brf@brf.bund.de) 

Mr Jim Jones, Assistant Administrator, US Environmental Protection Agency (jones.jim@epa.gov) 

Dr Christopher J. Portier, for a group of 96 independent academic and governmental scientists 
from 25 countries (cportier@me.com) 

EFSA Panel on Plant Protection Products and their Residues (pesticides.ppr@efsa.europa.eu) 

Mr David Allen, Director of Administration and Finance, IARC (allend@iarc.fr) 
Dr Kurt Straif, Head, Section of IARC Monographs (straifk@iarc.fr) 
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